Date: 06/21/2019
Time: 01:10 PM

BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOLS

YEARS 3RD

© ® 9 L AW N = O

- o

35
ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY WITHOUT NURSES, COUNSELORS
2018-2019 School Year
(Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

AB AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30 MA-+45
5,686.00
2,912.00

3,265.00
3,142.00
3,188.00 3,664.00
7,466.00
3,326.00 3,706.00
6,790.00
3,844.00
3,817.00 4,009.00

4,285.00

4,354.00
3,947.00

4,561.00

4,630.00

5,251.00 2,625.50

25,849.00 3,142.00 7,082.00 7,550.00 9,260.00 31,585.50

16,840.00 2,180.00 4,190.00 4,390.00 4,390.00 16,462.50

9,009.00 962.00 2,892.00 3,160.00 4,870.00 15,123.00

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

DR

Pgm: WVE907WONCM
Page: 1

TOTAL

5,686.00
2,912.00
3,265.00
3,142.00

6,852.00
7,466.00
7,032.00
6,790.00
3,844.00
7,826.00

4,285.00
4,354.00
3,947.00

4,561.00
4,630.00

7,876.50
84,468.50
48,452.50

36,016.00
36,016.00

1,600.71

36,016.00



Date: 06/21/2019
Time: 01:10 PM

CALHOUN COUNTY SCHOOLS

YEARS 3RD

© ® 9 L AW N = O

- o

35
ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY WITHOUT NURSES, COUNSELORS
2018-2019 School Year
(Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30
2,797.00
3,361.00
3,334.00
3,832.00
3,901.00
4,741.00
4,522.00
15,052.00 3,334.00 8,102.00
14,652.00 3,234.00 7,902.00

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

MA+45

4,630.00

5,044.00

9,674.00

9,474.00

DR

Pgm: WVE907WONCM
Page: 2

TOTAL

2,797.00

6,342.00
3,334.00

3,188.00

3,326.00

3,832.00
3,901.00

4,630.00

4,741.00
4,522.00

5,044.00

45,657.00

44,457.00
44,457.00

3,704.75

44,457.00



Date: 06/21/2019
Time: 01:10 PM

GRANT COUNTY SCHOOLS

YEARS
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- o

35
ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

3RD

West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY WITHOUT NURSES, COUNSELORS
2018-2019 School Year
(Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

AB AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30 MA-+45
2,774.00
2,843.00
2,912.00

1,490.50 3,073.00 3,457.00

3,541.00 3,733.00

4,009.00

8,156.00

10,019.50 3,073.00 3,541.00 4,009.00 15,346.00

10,019.50 3,073.00 3,541.00 4,009.00 15,346.00

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

DR

Pgm: WVE907WONCM

Page: 3

TOTAL

2,774.00
2,843.00
2,912.00
8,020.50

7,274.00

4,009.00
8,156.00

35,988.50

35,988.50
35,988.50

3,427.48

35,988.50



Date: 06/21/2019
Time: 01:10 PM

HARRISON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

YEARS 3RD
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35
ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

AB

2,774.00

3,119.00

3,602.00

9,495.00
7,200.00

2,295.00

West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY WITHOUT NURSES, COUNSELORS
2018-2019 School Year
(Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30 MA-+45

3,280.00 3,568.00
3,733.00
3,610.00 3,706.00 3,802.00

3,679.00 3,775.00
4,009.00
4,024.00 4,216.00

4,093.00

4,879.00
2,625.50
3,280.00 15,406.00 15,928.00 18,385.50
2,400.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 10,800.00
$30.00 5,806.00 6,328.00 7,585.50

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

DR

Pgm: WVE907TWONCM
Page: 4

TOTAL

2,774.00

3,119.00
6,848.00
3,733.00

11,118.00
7,454.00

4,009.00
3,602.00

8,240.00
4,093.00

4,879.00

2,625.50
62,494.50
39,600.00

22,894.50
22,894.50

1,387.55

22,894.50



Date: 06/21/2019
Time: 01:10 PM

JACKSON COUNTY SCHOOLS

YEARS
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35
ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

3RD

AB

7,287.00
7,494.00

2,636.00

2,843.00
2,912.00

3,119.00

26,291.00
23,700.00

2,591.00

West Virginia Department of Education
Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY WITHOUT NURSES, COUNSELORS
2018-2019 School Year
(Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

AB+15 MA MA+15 MA+30 MA-+45
2,713.00
3,250.00
3,211.00
4,216.00
4,423.00

4,672.00

4,741.00

5,155.00
3,211.00 2,713.00 14,568.00 4,423.00 7,466.00
2,370.00 2,370.00 7,110.00 2,370.00 4,740.00
841.00 343.00 7,458.00 2,053.00 2,726.00

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

Pgm: WVE907WONCM
Page: 5

DR TOTAL

10,000.00
7,494.00

2,636.00
3,250.00

2,843.00
2,912.00

6,330.00

4216.00

4,423.00

4,672.00
4,741.00

5,155.00
58,672.00
42,660.00

16,012.00
16,012.00

889.56

16,012.00



Date: 06/21/2019
Time: 01:10 PM

PLEASANTS COUNTY SCHOOLS

YEARS
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35
ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

3RD

AB AB+15
2,360.00
4,858.00
2,567.00 2,659.00
2,636.00
2,705.00
5,732.00
3,188.00
18,314.00 8,391.00
21,611.00 9,369.00
3,207.00 978.00

Professional Equity Calculations
MULTI COUNTY WITHOUT NURSES, COUNSELORS
2018-2019 School Year
(Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

MA+15

4,465.00

4,465.00
4,052.00

413.00

Equity Allowance

West Virginia Department of Education

MA+30

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction
Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Pgm: WVE907WONCM

MA-+45 DR
3,733.00
4,721.00
5,251.00
8,084.00 4,721.00
8,404.00 4,427.00
244.00
824.00 294.00

Page: 6

TOTAL
2,360.00
4,858.00

5,226.00
2,636.00
2,705.00
5,732.00

3,188.00
3,733.00

4,465.00
4,721.00

5,251.00
44,875.00
47,863.00
4,519.00
1,531.00

1,531.00

109.36

1,531.00



Date: 06/21/2019
Time: 01:10 PM

UPSHUR COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

YEARS 3RD

© ® 9 L AW N = O

- o

35
ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

West Virginia Department of Education

Professional Equity Calculations

MULTI COUNTY WITHOUT NURSES, COUNSELORS
2018-2019 School Year

(Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

AB AB+15 MA MA+15
2,360.00
2,429.00
2,567.00
2,728.00
2,935.00
3,265.00
3,349.00
3,913.00
4,741.00
7,356.00 9,012.00 3,265.00 8,654.00
7,356.00 9,012.00 3,265.00 8,654.00

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction

MA+30

Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

MA+45

3,871.00

4,216.00

8,087.00

8,087.00

Pgm: WVE907WONCM
Page: 7

DR TOTAL
2,360.00
2,429.00
2,567.00
2,728.00

2,935.00

3,265.00

3,349.00

3,871.00

3,913.00

4216.00

4,741.00

36,374.00

36,374.00
36,374.00

3,306.73

36,374.00



Date: 06/21/2019
Time: 01:10 PM

ENTIRE STATE

YEARS
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35
ST Suppl
Cty Suppl
Cty>State
State Eqty

3RD AB
4,720.00
14,574.00
7,494.00
5,134.00
5,272.00
2,705.00
5,548.00
11,372.00
8,736.00
4,471.50

6,238.00
9,564.00

6,652.00

6,790.00

3,602.00

3,947.00

106,819.50
21,611.00
3297.00
40,465.50

West Virginia Department of Education

Professional Equity Calculations

MULTI COUNTY WITHOUT NURSES, COUNSELORS
2018-2019 School Year

(Used for the 2019-2020 Comps)

AB+15

2,659.00
2,728.00
2,797.00
5,732.00
2,935.00

3,073.00
3,142.00
3,211.00
3,280.00
3,349.00

3,832.00
3,901.00

4,522.00

45,161.00
16,319.00

978.00
29,420.00

MA

2,713.00

6,530.00
3,334.00

3,541.00

3,610.00

3,679.00

3,817.00

4,024.00
4,093.00

35,341.00
16,160.00

19,081.00

MA+15

3,361.00

3,568.00
7,412.00
3,775.00

3,844.00
3,913.00

4,465.00

4,672.00

14,223.00

4,879.00

5,155.00
59,267.00
25,152.00

33,915.00

State Funded Equity Before Ceiling Reduction

MA+30

8,018.00

4,423.00

5,251.00
17,692.00
6,760.00

10,932.00

Average State Funded Equity

Less Formula Ceiling Reduction

Equity Allowance

MA+45

3,250.00

3,457.00

3,664.00
18,665.00
3,802.00
3,871.00

4,009.00
8,156.00

12,648.00
4,285.00
4,354.00

4,561.00
9,260.00

5,044.00

10,502.00
99,528.00
40,406.50

244.00
59,165.50

Pgm: WVE907WONCM

DR

4,721.00

4,721.00
4,427.00

0,294.00

Page: 8

TOTAL
4,720.00
17,287.00
7,494.00
7,793.00
8,000.00
5,502.00
14,530.00
14,307.00
8,736.00
20,892.50
6,476.00
9,449.00
20,076.00
25,555.00
21,476.00
18,115.00
3,844.00
19,757.00
11,758.00

20,504.00
12,279.00
4,354.00
8,370.00

9,026.00
13,981.00

4,672.00
14,223.00
4,522.00
4,879.00
5,044.00

20,908.00
368,529.50
178,575.50

4519.00
193,273.00

193,273.00

1,849.50

193,273.00



